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RFP 2022-03 
Fee Based Real Estate Developer for the Development and Construction of a new full-
service hotel and meeting center and free-standing multi-level parking garage facility 

within the Towne Square at Suitland Federal Center Subdivision 

Pre-Bid Conference Participants 
 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 4 

08/09/2022 
 

To All Prospective Respondents: 
 

Please note the following changes, additions, and information presented herein in connection with the above 
referenced project. The Prospective Respondents shall be governed accordingly. This addendum is hereby made 
part of the contract documents of which explains and/or corrects the original document. 

 
 

As advertised, the  Pre-bid Video/ Phone Conference was held on August 9, 2022, at 9:00 a.m. There were 13 
participants, including 2 unidentified phone callers, and the following individuals  
 
Jarryd T. Hawkins  
Senior Associate 
High Street Strategies LLC 
c: (301)-254-8192 
jhawkins@highstreetstrat.com 
www.highstreetstrat.com 
 

Scott Heller 
SKIDATA, Inc. 
21055 Ashburn Crossing Dr., Suite #120, Ashburn, VA 
20147  
[m] (703) 297-6441   
[e] Scott.HELLER@skidata.com | www.skidata.com 
 
 

Morgan C.B. Miles 
Vice President of Acquisitions and Development 
  

 
 (O) 202-350-4333 
(M) 908-347-5766 
1101 30th Street NW, Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20007 
www.frontier-development.com 

Evens Charles 
Founder and Principal 
 

 
 (O) 202-350-4333 
1101 30th Street NW, Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20007 
www.frontier-development.com 
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Cynthia Fraser 
Marketing Director 
 

 
 
Whitehall Mill  
3300 Clipper Mill Road, Suite 200 
Baltimore, MD 21211  
C: 410.812.3214 d: 410.900.1611  t: 410.235.6001 
 

John Madden 
Chief Operating Officer 
o. 202.265.0010 | d. 202.870.5540 | c. 
703.895.6379 
1208 9th Street NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
john@uspholdings.com 
www.uspholdings.com 

 

Mario Defranco 
Finance Manager 
USP Holdings 
1208 9th Street NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
mario@uspholdings.com 
www.uspholdings.com 

 

Henok Tesfaye 
President and CEO 
USP Holdings 
1208 9th Street NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
Henok@uspholdings.com 
www.uspholdings.com 
   

Stephen J. Paul  
Executive Director 
Redevelopment Authority of Prince George’s 
County 
9200 Basil Court , Suite 504 
Largo, MD 20774 
sjpaul@co.pg.md.us 
  

Ashlee Green 
Real Estate Development Project and Program 
Manager 
Redevelopment Authority of Prince George’s County 
9200 Basil Court, Largo, MD 20774 
Office Phone: 301-883-7325 
Cell: 240-853-3065 
Email: angreen@co.pg.md.us 
 

Gerald ( Jerry) Konohia 
Senior Manager 
Redevelopment Authority of Prince George’s 
County 
9200 Basil Court , Suite 504 
Largo, MD 20774 
Tel.  301-883-7321 
Cell  240-470-4193 
GPkonohia@co.pg.md.us 
 

 

  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

End of Addendum No. 4 
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